



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1131 **Version**: 1

Type: Land Use Regular Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/14/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/29/2020 Final action:

Title: CP19-021 - Administrative Hearing on the Appeal of the Planning Commission's Approval of

Conditional Use Permit No. CP19-021 for the Bascom Residential Care Facility Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2020	1	City Council		

CP19-021 - Administrative Hearing on the Appeal of the Planning Commission's Approval of Conditional Use Permit No. CP19-021 for the Bascom Residential Care Facility Project.

- (a) Conduct an Administrative Hearing to consider the Appeal of the Planning Commission's approval of Conditional Use Permit No. CP19-021, for the Bascom Residential Care Facility Project, which permits the demolition of four commercial buildings totaling approximately 6,030 square feet, and the removal of two ordinance-size trees and four non-ordinance sized trees for the construction of a one to three-story, 83-unit state -licensed Residential Care Facility for the Elderly with approximately 72,380 square feet of above grade floor area and an approximately 30,240 square feet of basement containing 7,750 square feet of activity rooms, staff room, utility rooms, and 22,450 square feet of parking and circulation on an approximately 1.23-gross acre site located to the west of South Bascom Avenue, approximately 177 feet southerly of Dry Creek road (2375 and 2395 South Bascom Avenue).
- (b) Adopt a resolution denying the permit appeal and approving, subject to conditions, Conditional Use Permit No. CP19-021, for the Bascom Residential Care Facility Project, which permits the demolition of four commercial buildings totaling approximately 6,030 square feet, and the removal of two ordinance-size trees and four non-ordinance sized trees for the construction of a one to three-story, 83-unit state-licensed Residential Care Facility for the Elderly with approximately 72,380 square feet of above grade floor area and an approximately 30,240 square feet of basement containing 7,750 square feet of activity rooms, staff room, utility rooms, and 22,450 square feet of parking and circulation on an approximately 1.23-gross acre site located to the west of South Bascom Avenue, approximately 177 feet southerly of Dry Creek road (2375 and 2395 South Bascom Avenue).

CEQA: Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Bascom Residential Care Facility Project. Council District 9. (Planning, Building and Code Enforcement)